Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that changes in floating interest rates will adversely impact the financial
results of the Company. The Company does not use any derivatives to manage interest rate risk
exposure. The Company is exposed to cash flow interest rate risk as entities in the Company
borrow funds at floating interest rates. As at 31 December 2019 and 2018 the Company’s
borrowings at variable interest rate were denominated in USD.

A sensitivity analysis is performed by applying a simulation technique to the liabilities that
represent major interest-bearing positions. For variable interest rate liabilities, the analysis is
prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the reporting period was
outstanding for the whole year. Based on the simulations performed, the impact on profit or loss
and equity of a 100 basis-point shift (being the maximum reasonable expectation of changes in
interest rates (basis point: 1/100th of a percentage point)) is presented in the table below:

For the year ended 31 December 2019:

Borrowings denominated in USD

Interest rate
increase

100 base point

Interest rate
decrease

100 base point

Profit/(loss) before tax (514) 514
Impact on equity (514) 514

For the year ended 31 December 2018:

Borrowings denominated in USD

Interest rate
increase

100 base point

Interest rate
decrease

100 base point

Profit/(loss) before tax (531) 531
Impact on equity (451) 451

Limitations of sensitivity analysis

The above tables demonstrate the effect of a change in a key assumption while other assumptions
remain unchanged. In reality, there is a correlation between the assumptions and other factors.
It should also be noted that these sensitivities are non-linear, and larger or smaller impacts should
not be interpolated or extrapolated from these results.

The sensitivity analyses do not take into consideration that the Company’s assets and liabilities are
actively managed. Additionally, the financial position of the Company may vary at the time that any